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Essential Amino Acids (EAAs) His, •Ile, •Leu, Lys, Met, Phe, Thr, Trp, •Val
Arg, Cys, Gln&Glu, Pro, Tyr

Ala, Asn&Asp, Gly, Ser

9667 mg
6519 mg

4564 mg

Conditionally Essential Amino Acids (CAAs)
Nonessential Amino Acids (NAAs)

Average amino acid content in 1 serving (25 g):

•Total BCAAs (Branched-chain amino acids): 4533 mg

100 g RI/AR/RM/
IR/RP2 (100 g) 25 g

100 g NRV/VNR/VRN/
RVH3 (100 g) 25 g

Energy/Énergie/Brennwert/Valor energético/Energia/Valore energetico/
Energia/Energi/Energia/Energetická hodnota/Energia    

Vitamin/Vitamine/Vitamin/Vitamina/Vitamín/Vitamine/
Vitamina/Vitamin/Vitamiini/Vitamin/Vitamin      

1491 kJ/
351 kcal 18% 373 kJ/

88 kcal

Fat/Lipides/Fett/Grasas/Tuky/Grassi/Lípidos/Fett/Rasva/Tuky/Zsír  <0,5 g <1% <0,5 g
-of which saturates/dont acides gras saturés/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/de las 
cuales saturadas/z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny/di cui Saturi/dos quais ácidos 
gordos saturados/varav mättade fettsyror/josta tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/
z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny/amelyből telített zsírsavak      

0,1 g <1% <0,1 g

Carbohydrate/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Hidratos de carbono/Sacharidy/Carboidrati/
Hidratos de carbono/Kolhydrat/Hiilihydraatti/Sacharidy/Szénhidrát   3,5 g 1% 0,9 g

Vitamin B2/Viamine B2/Vitamin B2/Vitamina B2/Vitamín B2/Vitamina B2/
Vitamina B2/Vitamin B2/B2-vitamiiniVitamin B2/B2-vitamin

2,6 mg 183% 0,64 mg

-of which sugars/dont sucres/davon Zucker/de los cuales azúcares/z toho cukry/di cui 
Zuccheri/dos quais açúcares/varav sockerarter/josta sokereita/z toho cukry/amelyből cukrok  

<0,5 g <1% <0,5 g

Protein/Protéines/Eiweiß/Proteínas/Bielkoviny/Proteine/
Proteína/Protein/Proteiini/Bílkoviny/Fehérje        83 g 166% 21 g

Salt/Sel/Salz/Sal/Soľ/Sale/Sal/Salt/Suola/Sůl/Só      <0,01 g <1% <0,01 g
2Reference intake of an average adult/Apport de référence pour un adulte-type/Referenzmenge für einen 
durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen/Ingesta de referencia de un adulto medio/Referenčný príjem priemerného dospelého/
Assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio/Ingestão diária recomendada para um adulto médio/Värde för 
referensintag för en genomsnittlig vuxen/Keskimääräisen aikuisen saannin viitearvo/Referenční hodnota příjmu u 
průměrné dospělé osoby/Referencia beviteli érték egy átlagos felnőtt számára (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

3Nutrient reference value for adults/Valeurs Nutritionnelles de référence pour un adult/Referenzmenge der empfohlenen 
Tagesdosis für Erwachsene/Valores de referencia de nutrientes/Referenčná výživová hodnota/Valori Nutritivi di Riferimento/ 
Valores de referência dos nutrientes por dia para um adulto médio/Värde för dagligt referensintag för vuxna/Päivittäisen 
saannin viitearvo aikuisille/Denní referenční hodnoty příjmu (u dospělých osob)/Napi beviteli referencia érték felnőttek esetén.

Average Nutrition Facts/Informations nutritionnelles moyennes/Durchschnittliche Nährwerte/Información nutricional 
media/Priemerné výživové hodnoty/Informazioni nutrizionali medi/Informação nutricional média/Genomsnittligt 
näringsvärde/Keskimääräiset ravitsemustiedot/Průměrná výživová hodnota/Átlagos tápérték adatok I Serving size/
1 dose/1 Portion/1 dosis/1 dávka/1 porzione/1 dose/1 portion/1 annos/1 dávka/1 adag: 25 g Servings per container/Nombre des 
doses dans le produit/Portionen pro Verpackung/Dosis por envase/Počet dávok v balení/Totale porzioni nella confezione/Doses por 
embalagem/Antalet portioner i produkten/Annosten määrä tuotteessa/Počet dávek v balení/Adagok száma a termékben: 40

Sugar free: <0.5 g sugar/100 ml ready to drink product. Gluten free according to EU regulation. Lactose free: 
<0.1 g lactose/100 ml ready to drink product.

ISO WHEY ZERO CLEAR ENERGY 1 Fortified food I Tutti-frutti flavoured refreshing protein drink powder with whey protein isolate, caffeine, 
Vitamin B2, sugars and sweetener. Riboflavin contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism. RECOMMENDED USE: Mix 1 serving powder 
(25 g = 2 heaped tablespoons) with 300 ml water in a shaker bottle. After shaking the mixture, leave it for a few minutes until the natural foam 
settles. Drink 2 servings daily, avoid taking it before bedtime. INGREDIENTS: whey protein isolate (milk) 95%, flavourings, creamer [partly 
hydrogenated coconut fat, skimmed milk powder,  emulsifiers (E471, E472a), glucose syrup, sucrose, milk protein, stabiliser (potassium 
phosphates)], acid (citric acid), caffeine anhydrous 0.4%, sweetener (sucralose), colours (ammonia caramel, tartrazine1), defoamer [anti-foaming 
agents (dimethyl polysiloxane, silicon dioxide)], Vitamin B2 [riboflavin, bulking agent (hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose)]. 1Tartrazine: May have 
an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Made in a plant that manufactures milk, egg, soy, peanuts, nuts, celery, fish, crustacean, 
molluscs and sulphur dioxide containing foods. WARNINGS: The product does not replace a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle. High 
caffeine content (96 mg caffeine/serving, 32 mg caffeine/100 ml ready to drink product.). Not recommended for children or pregnant or 
breast-feeding women. Not recommended for people with heart disease, hypertension or caffeine sensitivity. BEST BEFORE (day/month/year): See 
back side of pack in the white field (LOT/EXP). Store product tightly closed, in a cool, dry place. 2  Boisson en poudre rafraîchissante à base 
d’isolât de protéines de lactosérum au goût de tuti-frutti avec da la caféine, avec de la vitamine B2, des sucres et d'édulcorant. La riboflavine 
contribue à un métabolisme énergétique normal. CONSEILS D’UTILISATION: Dissoudre 1 dose (25 g = 2 cuillères à soupe bombées) poudre dans 
300 ml d’eau. Après avoir secoué le mélange, laissez-le pendant quelques minutes jusqu’à ce que la mousse naturelle se dépose. Boire 2 doses 
par jour, éviter de prendre avant l'heure du coucher. INGRÉDIENTS: isolât de protéines de lactosérum 95%, arômes, écremeuse [graisse de noix 
de coco partiellement hydrogénée, lait écrémé en poudre, émulsifiants (E471, E472a), sirop de glucose, sacharose, protéine de lait, stabilisant 
(phosphates de potassium)], acidifiant (acide citrique), caféine anhydre 0,4%, édulcorant (sucralose), colorants (caramel ammoniacal, tartrazine1), 
agent antimoussant [antimoussants (polydiméthylsiloxane, dioxyde de silicium)], vitamine B2 [riboflavine, agent de charge (hydroxypropylmé-
thylcellulose)]. 1Tartrazine: peut avoir des effets indésirables sur l'activité et l'attention chez les enfants. Fabriqué dans une usine qui utilise du lait, 
des oeufs, du soja, des cacahuètes, des arachides, du céleri, des poissons, des crustacés, des mollusques et du dioxyde de soufre. ATTENTIONS: 
Le produit ne peut être utilisé qu’en complément d’une alimentation équilibrée ainsi que d’un mode de vie sain. Haute teneur en caféine [96 mg 
caféine/dose, (32 mg caféine/100 ml produit prêt à boire)]. Consommation déconseillée aux enfants et aux femmes enceintes ou allaitantes. 
Déconseillé aux personnes sensibles à la caféine, aux personnes souffrant en maladie cardiovasculaire et en hypertension. A CONSOMMER DE 
PREFERENCE AVANT FIN (JJ/MM/AA): voir le champ blanc (LOT/EXP). Conserver hermétiquement fermé dans un endroit sec et frais. 
3  Erfrischendes Eiweiß Getränkepulver mit Molkelproteinisolat, Koffein, Vitamin B2, Zuckern und Süßungsmittel. GESCHMACKSRICHTUNG: 
Tutti-Frutti. Riboflavin trägt zu einem normalen Energiestoffwechsel bei. VERZEHREMPFEHLUNG: Mischen Sie in einem Shaker 1 Portion (25 g = 
2 gehäufte Esslöffel) Pulver mit 300 ml Wasser. Nach dem schütteln des Shakers, lassen Sie es einige Minuten stehen, bis der sich der Schaum 
gesetzt hat. Verzehren Sie täglich 2 Portionen, die Schlafenzeit vermeiden. ZUTATEN: Molkenproteinisolat 95%, Aromen, Kokosfett-Zubereitung 
[teilweise gehärtetes Kokosfett, Magermilchpulver, Emulgatoren (E471, E472a), Glukosesirup, Saccharose, Milcheiweiß, Stabilisator 
(Kaliumphosphate)], Säuerungsmittel (Citronensäure), wasserfreies Koffein 0,4%, Süßungsmittel (Sucralose), Farbstoffe (Ammoniak-Zuckerkulör, 
Tartrazin1), Schaumverhüter [Schaumverhüter (Dimethylpolysiloxan, Siliciumdioxid)], Vitamin B2 [Riboflavin, Füllstoff (Hydroxypropylmethylcellulo-
se)]. 1Tartrazin: kann die Aktivität und Aufmerksamkeit bei Kindern beeinträchtigen. Hergestellt in einem Betrieb, in dem Milch, Eier, Soja, Erdnüsse, 
Schalenfrüchte, Sellerie, Fisch, Krebstiere, Weichtiere, und Schwefeldioxid bearbeitet werden. HINWEISE: Dieses Produkt ist kein Ersatz für eine 
ausgewogene und abwechslungsreiche Ernährung sowie eine gesunde Lebensweise. Erhöhter Koffeingehalt [96 mg Koffein/Portion, (32 mg 
Koffein/100 ml trinkfertiges Getränk)]. Nicht empfohlen für Kinder, schwangere-, stillende Frauen, koffeinempfindliche Menschen und Personen 
die unter Bluthochdruck oder Herzerkrankungen leiden. MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS (Tag/Monat/Jahr): siehe in dem weißen Feld (LOT/EXP). Das 
Produkt fest verschlossen, kühl und trocken lagern. 4  Producto alimenticio en polvo con sabor a tutti-frutti para preparar bebida a base de 
aislado de proteína de suero de leche, con cafeína, vitamina B2, con azúcares y edulcorante. Contenido elevado de cafeína [96 mg cafeína/dosis, 
(32 mg cafeína/100 ml bebida lista para beber)]. No recomendado para niños ni mujeres embarazadas o en período de lactancia. La riboflavina 
contribuye al metabolismo energético normal. MODO DE EMPLEO: Mezclar en un shaker 1 dosis (25 g = 2 cucharadas soperas colmadas) con 
300 ml de agua. Después de agitar el shaker, deje reposar el producto durante unos minutos hasta que la espuma natural se asiente. Tomar 2 
dosis diariamente evitando la hora anterior de acostarse. INGREDIENTES: aislado de proteína de suero de leche 95%, aromas, potenciador de 
cremosidad [aceite de coco parcialmente hidrogenado, leche desnatada en polvo, emulgentes (E471, E472a), jarabe de glucosa, sacarosa, 
proteína de leche, estabilizante (fosfatos de potasio)], acidulante (ácido cítrico), cafeína anhidra 0,4%, edulcorante (sucralosa), colorantes 
(caramelo amónico, tartrazina1), antiespumante [antiespumantes (dimetilpolisiloxano, dióxido de silicio), vitamina B2 [riboflavina, agente de carga 
(hidroxipropilmetilcelulosa)]. 1Tartrazina: puede tener efectos negativos sobre la actividad y la atención de los niños. Elaborado en una fábrica que 
produce alimentos que contienen leche, huevos, soja, cacahuete, nueces, apio, pescado, crustáceos, moluscos y dióxido de azufre. 
ADVERTENCIAS: El producto no debe utilizarse como sustituto de una dieta equilibrada y variada y por un modo de vida sano. Contenido elevado 
de cafeína [96 mg cafeína/dosis, (32 mg cafeína/100 ml bebida lista para beber)]. No recomendado para niños ni mujeres embarazadas o en 
período de lactancia, sensibles a la cafeína, enfermos del corazón, ni personas que padecen hipertensión. CONSUMIR PREFERENTEMENTE ANTES 
DEL (día/mes/año): ver en el envase (LOT/EXP). Almacenar bien cerrado, en lugar fresco y seco. 5  zawiera cukry i substancję słodzącą. Napój 
białkowy w proszku zawierający izolat białka serwatki (mleko), kofeinę i witaminę B2. Ryboflawina przyczynia się do utrzymania prawidłowego 
metabolizmu energetycznego. SMAK: tutti-frutti. SPOSÓB PRZYGOTOWANIA I SPOŻYCIA: Wymieszać 1 porcję (25 g = 2 czubate łyżki stołowe) 
produktu z 300 ml wody, najlepiej używając shakera. Po wstrząśnięciu mieszaniny, pozostaw ją na parę minut, aż naturalna piana opadnie. 
Spożwaj 2 porcje dziennie, unikając pory przed snem. SKŁADNIKI: Izolat białka serwatki (mleko) 95%, aromaty, mieszanka kremująca [częściowo 
utwardzony tłuszcz kokosowy, odtłuszczone mleko w proszku, emulgatory (mono- i diglicerydy kwasów tłuszczowych, mono- i diglicerydy 
kwasów tłuszczowych estryfikowane kwasem octowym), syrop glukozowy, sacharoza, białko mleka, stabilizator (fosforany potasu)], kwas (kwas 
cytrynowy), kofeina bezwodna 0,4%, substancja słodząca (sukraloza), barwniki (karmel amoniakalny, tartrazyna1), substancje przeciwpieniące 
(polisiloksan dimetylu, dwutlenek krzemu), witamina B2 [ryboflawina, substancja wypełniająca (hydroksypropylometyloceluloza)]. 1Tartrazyna: 
może mieć szkodliwy wpływ na aktywność i skupienie uwagi u dzieci. Wyprodukowano w zakładzie przetwarzającym mleko, jaja, soję, orzeszki 
ziemne, orzechy, seler, ryby, skorupiaki, mięczaki i składniki żywności zawierające dwutlenek siarki. OSTRZEŻENIE: Zrównoważony sposób 
żywienia oraz zdrowy tryb życia są podstawą prawidłowego funkcjonowania organizmu. Wysoka zawartość kofeiny [96 mg kofeiny/porcja (32 
mg kofeiny/100 ml produktu gotowego do spożycia)]. Nie zaleca się stosowania u dzieci, kobiet w ciąży i kobiet karmiących piersią, a ponadto u 
osób z chorobami serca, nadciśnieniem i nadwrażliwością na kofeinę. NAJLEPIEJ SPOŻYĆ PRZED (dzień/miesiąc/rok) I NR PARTII: patrz w białym 
polu (LOT/EXP). Przechowywać szczelnie zamknięte w chłodnym, suchym miejscu! Informacja o wartości odżywczej (1 porcja: 25 g; Ilość porcji w 
opakowaniu: 40) w 100 g/25 g: Wartość energetyczna 1491 kJ/351 kcal (18% RWS***)/373 kJ/88 kcal, Tłuszcz <0,5 g (<1% RWS***)/<0,5 g -w 
tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone 0,1 g (<1% RWS***)/<0,1 g, Węglowodany 3,5 g (1% RWS***)/0,9 g -w tym cukry <0,5 g (<1% RWS***)/<0,5 
g, Białko 83 g (166% RWS***)/21 g, Sól <0,01 g (<1% RWS***)/<0,01 g. ***RWS: Referencyjna wartość spożycia dla przeciętnej osoby dorosłej 
(8400 kJ/2000 kcal). Witamina w 100 g/25 g: Witamina B2 (ryboflawina) 2,6 mg (183% RWS3)/ 0,64 mg (46% RWS3). 3Dzienna referencyjna 
wartość spożycia dla osób dorosłych. Średnia zawartość aminokwasów w 25 g (1 porcja): Aminokwasy niezbędne (walina, izoleucyna, leucyna, 
histydyna, lizyna, metionina, fenyloalanina, treonina, tryptofan) 9667 mg, Aminokwasy względnie niezbędne (tyrozyna, arginina, cysteina, prolina, 
glutamina, kwas glutaminowy) 6519 mg, Aminokwasy nie niezbędne (alanina, kwas asparaginowy, glicyna, seryna) 4564 mg, BCAA (aminokwasy 
rozgałęzione) razem: 4533 mg. 6  Osviežujúci bielkovinový nápojový prášok so srvátkovým proteínovým izolátom, kofeínom a vitamínom B2, s 
príchuťou tutti-frutti. Obsahuje cukry a sladidlo. Riboflavín prispieva k správnej látkovej premene dôležitej pre tvorbu energie. ODPORÚČANÉ 
DÁVKOVANIE: Rozmiešajte v šejkri 1 dávku (25 g = 2 vrchovaté polievkové lyžice) prípravku s 300 ml vody. Po pretrepaní šejkru nechajte prípravok 
niekoľko minút odstáť, kým sa prirodzená pena neusadí. Užívajte 2 dávky denne. Neužívajte pred spaním. ZLOŽENIE: srvátkový proteínový izolát 
(mlieko) 95%, arómy, krémová zmes [čiastočne hydrogenovaný kokosový tuk, nízkotučné mlieko v prášku, emulgátory (E471, E472a), glukózový 
sirup, sacharóza, mliečna bielkovina, stabilizátor (fosforečnany draselné)], kyselina (kyselina citrónová), bezvodý kofeín 0,4%, sladidlo (sukralóza), 
farbivá (amoniakový karamel, tartrazín1), protipeniace činidlo [protipeniace látky (dimetyl polysiloxán, oxid kremičitý)], vitamín B2 [riboflavín, 
objemové činidlo (hydroxypropylmetylcelulóza)]. 1Tartrazín: môže mať nepriaznivé účinky na činnosť a pozornosť detí. Vyrobené v závode kde sa 
vyrábajú potraviny obsahujúce mlieko, vajcia, sóju, arašidy, orechy, zeler, ryby, kôrovce, mäkkýše a oxid siričitý. UPOZORNENIE: Tento produkt 
nenahrádza rozmanitú a vyváženú stravu a zdravý životný štýl. Vysoký obsah kofeínu [96 mg kofeínu/dávka, (32 mg kofeínu/100 ml hotového 
nápoja)]. Neodporúča sa deťom ani tehotným a dojčiacim ženám! Neodporúča sa osobám trpiacim na srdcové choroby, vysoký krvný tlak a 
citlivým na kofeín! MINIMÁLNA TRVANLIVOSŤ DO (deň/mesiac/rok): je vyznačená v bielom poli (LOT/EXP). Uchovávajte dobre uzatvorené na 
chladnom, suchom mieste. 7  Rinfrescante bevanda proteica al gusto di tutti frutti in polvere con isolato di proteine del siero di latte, caffeina, 
vitamina B2 zuccheri ed edulcorante. La riboflavina contribuisce al normale metabolismo energetico. MODALITÀ D’USO: Miscelare in uno shaker 
1 porzione (25 g = 2 cucchiai da tavola colmi) di polvere con 300 ml d’acqua. Dopo aver agitato lo shaker lasciare riposare il prodotto per alcuni 
minuti fino a quando la schiuma naturale non si deposita. Assumere 2 porzioni al giorno, evitando il consumo prima di dormire. INGREDIENTI: 
isolato di proteine del siero di latte 95%, aromi, agente cremoso [olio di cocco parzialmente idrogenato, latte scremato in polvere, emulsionanti 
(E471, E472a), sciroppo di glucosio, saccarosio, proteine del latte, stabilizzante (fosfati di potassio)], acidificante (acido citrico), caffeina anidra 
0,4%, edulcorante (sucralosio), coloranti (caramello ammoniacale, tartrazina1), agente antischiumogeno [agenti antischiumogeni (polidimetilsilos-
sano, biossido di silicio)], vitamina B2 [riboflavina, agente di carica (cellulosa hirdoxipropil)]. 1Tartrazina: Può influire negativamente sull’attività e 
l’attenzione dei bambini. Prodotto in uno stabilimento che lavora anche latte, uova, soia, arachidi, frutta a guscio, sedano, pesce, crostacei, 
molluschi e biossido di zolfo. NOTE ED AVVERTENZE: Il prodotto non deve intendersi come sostitutivo di una dieta variata e va utilizzato in un sano 
ed equilibrato stile di vita. Alto contenuto di caffeina [96 mg caffeina/porzione (32 mg caffeina/100 ml di bevanda pronta da bere)]. Non 
raccomandato per i bambini, durante la gravidanza e l’allattamento. Si sconsiglia l'uso del prodotto in caso di malattie cardiovascolari, ipertensione 
o intolleranza alla caffeina. LOTTO N°, CONSUMARE PREFERIBILMENTE ENTRO IL (giorno/mese/anno): vedi campo bianco (LOT/EXP) sul retro della 
confezione. Non disperdere il contenitore nell’ambiente. Conservare ben chiuso in un luogo fresco e asciutto. 8  Produto alimentar em pó para 
preparar bebida refrescante com sabor a tutti-frutti à base de isolado de proteína de soro de leite, com cafeína, vitamina B2, açúcares e 
edulcorante. Alto teor de cafeína [96 mg cafeína/dose, (32 mg cafeína/100 ml bebida pronta a beber)]. Não recomendado a crianças, nem 
a mulheres grávidas ou lactantes. A riboflavina contribui para o normal metabolismo produtor de energia. MODO DE TOMAR: Misturar num 
misturador 1 dose (25 g = 2 colheres de sopa cheias) com 300 ml de água. Depois de agitar, deixe a mistura repousar por alguns minutos até 
que a espuma natural assente. Consumir 2 doses por dia, evitar a hora de dormir. INGREDIENTES: isolado de proteína de soro de leite 95%, 
aromas, aditivos cremosos [óleo de coco parcialmente hidrogenado, leite magro em pó, emulsionantes (E471, E472a), xarope de glucose, 
sacarose, proteína de leite, estabilizador (fosfatos de potássio)],  acidificante (ácido cítrico), cafeína anidra 0,4%, edulcorante (sucralose), corantes 
(caramelo de amónia, tartrazina1), agente antiespuma [antiespumas (dimetilpolissiloxano, dióxido de silício)], vitamina B2 [riboflavina, agente de 
volume  hidroxipropilmetilcelulose)]. 1Tartrazina: pode causar efeitos negativos na atividade e na atenção das crianças. Fabricado numa fábrica 
que produz alimentos que contêm leite, ovos, soja, amendoins, nozes, aipo, peixe, marisco, moluscos e dióxido de enxofre. AVISOS: O consumo 
do produto não substitui a diéta variada, equilibrada e estilo de vida saudável. Alto teor de cafeína [96 mg cafeína/dose, (32 mg cafeína/100 ml 
bebida pronta a beber)]. Não recomendado a crianças, a mulheres grávidas ou lactantes, a pessoas que têm doença cardíaca ou sofrem de 
hipertensão, nem a pessoas sensíveis à cafeína. CONSUMIR DE PREFERÊNCIA ANTES DE (dia/mês/ano): veja na embalagem (LOT/EXP). Guardar 
o produto bem fechado, em local fresco e seco. 9  Uppiggande protein pulverdryck med tuttifruttismak, vassleproteinisolat, koffein, vitamin B2, 
socker och sötningsmedel. Riboflavinen bidrar till den normala energigivande ämnesomsättningen. DOSERINGSFÖRSLAG: Blanda en portion 
(25 g = 2 rågade matskedar) av pulvret med 300 ml vatten i en shaker. Skaka shakern och sen låt stå den några minuter tills skummet försvinner. 
Drick två portioner om dagen, undvik inta dem innan läggdags. INGREDIENSER: vassleproteinisolat 95%, aromer, krämig tillsats [delvis härdat 
kokosfett, skummjölkpulver, emulgeringsmedel (E471, E472a), glukossirap, sackaros, mjölkprotein, stabiliseringsmedel (kaliumfosfater)]. syra 
(citronsyra), vattenfritt koffein 0,4%, sötningsmedel (sukralos), färgämne (sockerkulör ammoniakprocessen, tartrazin1), skumdämpningsmedel 
[skumdämpningsmedel (dimetylpolysiloxan, kiseldioxid)], vitamin B2 [riboflavin, fyllnadsmedel (hydroxypropylmetylcellulosa)]. 1Tartrazin: kan ha 
en negativ effekt på barns beteende och koncentration. Framställt i en fabrik där man hanterar mjölk, ägg, soja, jordnötter, nötter, selleri, fisk, 
kräftdjur, blötdjur och svaveldioxid! VARNINGAR: Kosttillskott bör inte användas som ett alternativ till en varierad kost och en hälsosam livstil. Hög 

koffeinhalt [96 mg koffein/portion, (32 mg koffein/100 ml i konsumtionsfärdiga drycken)]. Användning för barn samt under graviditet och 
amning och personer med hjärtsjukdom, högt blodtryck eller känslighet för koffein kan inte rekommenderas. BÄST FÖRE (dag/månad/år): 
Se i det vita fältet (LOT/EXP). Förvaras väl tillsluten, torrt och svalt. ö  Tutti-frutti makuinen, virkistävä proteiinijuomajauhe heraproteiiniiso-
laatilla, kofeiinilla, B2-vitamiinilla, sokerilla ja makeutusaineella. KÄYTTÖOHJE: Sekoita sekoituspullossa 1 annos (25g = 2 rkl:sta) jauhetta 
300 ml:aan veteen. Sekoituspullon ravistamisen jälkeen anna tuotteen seistä pari minuuttia, kunnes luonnollinen vaahto laskeutuu. Kuluta 
päivittäin 2 annosta, mutta välttää aikaa ennen nukkumaanmenoa. AINESOSAT: heraproteiiniisolaatti 95%, aromit, kermainen seos [osittain 
hydrattu kookosrasva, rasvaton maitojauhe, emulgointiaine (E471, E472a), glukoosisiirappi, sakkaroosi, maitoproteiini, stabilointiaine 
(kaaliumfosfaatit)], syötävä happo (sitruunahappo), vedetön kofeiini 0,4%, makeutusaine (sukraloosi), väriaineet (ammoniakkikaramelli, 
tartratsiini1), vaahdonestoaine [vaahdonestoaineet (dimetyylipolysiloksaani, piidioksidi)], B2-vitamiini [riboflaviini, painonnousuaine 
(hydroksipropyylimetyyliselluloosa)]. 1Tartratsiini: Voi vaikuttaa haitaallisesti lasten toimintaan ja huomioon. Valmistettu tehtaassa, jossa 
käsitellään maitoa, kananmunaa, soijaa, maapähkinöitä, pähkinöitä, selleriä, kalaa, äyriäisiä, nilviäisiä, ja rikkidoksidia sisältäviä 
elintarvikkeita. VAROITUKSET: Tuotteen ottaminen ei korvaa monipuolista, tasapainoista ruokavaliota eikä terveellistä elämäntapaa. Korkea 
kofeiinipitoinen [96 mg kofeiini/annos, (32 mg kofeiini/100 ml valmis tuotteessa)]. Tuotteen ottaminen ei ole suositeltava lapsille, eikä 
raskaana oleville tai imettäville naisille, eikä niille joilla on sydänsairaus, korkea verenpaine tai kofeiiniherkkyys. PARASTA ENNEN (pp/kk/vv): 
Katso pakkauksen takapuolelta olevista valkoisesta laatikosta (LOT/EXP). SÄILYTYS: Säilytä tiiviisti suljettuna viileässä, kuivassa paikassa. 
ü Osvěžující bílkovinový nápojový prášek s izolátem syrovátkové bílkoviny, kofeinem, s vitaminem B2, se cukry a se sladidlem. PŘÍCHUŤ: 
Tutti-frutti. Riboflavin přispívá k normálnímu energetickému metabolismu. NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: Smíchejte v šejkru 1 dávku (25 g = 2 
vrchovaté lžíce) prášku s 300 ml vody. Po protřepání šejkru nechte přípravek několik minut odstát, dokud se přirozená pěna neusadí. 
Užívejte denne 2 dávky, kromě období před spaním. SLOŽENÍ: syrovátkový proteinový izolát 95%, aromata, krémující směs [částečně 
ztužený kokosový tuk, sušené odstředěné mléko, emulgátor (E471, E472a), glukózový sirup, sacharóza, mléčná bílkovina, stabilizátor 
(fosforečnany draselné)], potravinářská kyselina (kyselina citrónová), bezvodý kofein 0,4%, sladidlo (sukralóza), barviva (amoniakový 
karamel, tartrazin1), odpěňovače [odpěňovače (dimethylpolysiloxan, oxid křemičitý)], vitamin B2 [riboflavin, plnidlo (hydroxypropylmethylce-
lulóza)]. 1Tartrazin: Může nepříznivě ovlivňovat činnost a pozornost dětí. Vyrábí se v závodě, který produkuje potraviny obsahující mléko, 
vejce, sóju, arašídy, ořechy, celer, ryby, korýše, měkkýše a oxid siřičitý. UPOZORNĚNÍ: Není určeno jako náhrada pestré stravy a zdravého 
životního stylu! Vysoký obsah kofeinu [96 mg kofeinu/dávka, (32 mg kofeinu/100 ml hotového nápoje)]. Není doporučeno pro deti, pro 
těhotné a kojící ženy, pro pacientů se srdečním onemocněním, a pro osoby s vysokým krevním tlakem nebo citlivostí na kofein. MINIMÁLNÍ 
TRVANLIVOST DO KONCE (den/měsíc/rok): viz na bílý rámeček (LOT/EXP). Uschovejte těsně uzavřeno, na suchém, chladném místě bez 
přístupu přímého slunečního záření! ó  Tutti-frutti ízű, frissítő fehérje italpor tejsavófehérje izolátummal, koffeinnel, B2-vitaminnal, 
cukrokkal és édesítőszerrel. A riboflavin részt vesz a normál energiatermelő anyagcsere-folyamatokban. FELHASZNÁLÁSI JAVASLAT: 
Keverjen el keverőpalackban 1 adag (25 g = 2 púpozott evőkanál) port 300 ml vízzel. A keverőpalack felrázása után hagyja állni a terméket 
néhány percig, amíg a természetes hab leülepszik. Fogyasszon naponta 2 adagot, kerülve a lefekvés előtti időszakot. ÖSSZETEVŐK: 
tejsavófehérje izolátum 95%, aromák, krémesítő keverék [részben hidrogénezett kókuszzsír, sovány tejpor, emulgeálószerek (E471, 
E472a), glükózszirup, szacharóz, tejfehérje, stabilizátor (kálium-foszfátok)], étkezési sav (citromsav), vízmentes koffein 0,4%, édesítőszer 
(szukralóz), színezékek (ammóniás karamell, tartrazin1), habzásgátló anyag [habzásgátlók (dimetil-polisziloxán, szilícium-dioxid)], 
B2-vitamin [riboflavin, tömegnövelő szer (hidroxipropil-metil-cellulóz)]. 1Tartrazin: a gyermekek tevékenységére és figyelmére káros hatást 
gyakorolhat. Tejet, tojást, szóját, földimogyorót, dióféléket, zellert, halat, rákféléket, puhatestűeket és kén-dioxidot tartalmazó élelmiszereket 
gyártó üzemben készült. FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK: A termék fogyasztása nem helyettesíti a változatos, kiegyensúlyozott étrendet és az 
egészséges életmódot. Magas koffeintartalmú [96 mg koffein/adag, (32 mg koffein/100 ml fogyasztásra kész ital)]. Fogyasztása 
gyermekek és terhes vagy szoptató nők számára, illetve szívbetegségben, magas vérnyomásban vagy koffeinérzékenységben szenvedők-
nek nem ajánlott! MINŐSÉGÉT MEGŐRZI (nap/hó/év): lásd a fehér mezőben (LOT/EXP). Tárolja szorosan lezárva, hűvös, száraz helyen.

* BioTechUSA operates FSSC 22000 and ISO 
22000 food safety management system and 
ISO 9001 quality mana-gement system. The 
facility is HACCP, GMP and HALAL certified.
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